

## **Monterey County Board of Supervisors**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

Item was pulled by the Department

a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign Amendment #1 to Agreement #5010-74 with the Alzheimer's Association to provide caregiver support services to members of Monterey County by adding \$12,656 for a total contract amount of \$88,777 with no change to the term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 and; b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three (3) amendments to the agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 10% (\$8,877) of the original contract amount and do not significantly change the scope of work. (REMOVED VIA SUPPLEMENTAL)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting May 11, 2021.

Dated: May 13, 2021 File ID: A 21-179 Agenda Item No.: 22 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, D